T FACTS

SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

Ty OE Pn\"‘

POLICE

Police Chief Al Jackson

anuary 19, 2018

Campus Alerts
None

Escort Services:

volume 4, Issue U

January is While legal definitions of stalking vary

from one jurisdiction to another, a good
working definition of stalking is a
. . - ) course of conduct directed at a specific

person that would cause a reasonable

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in Campus Center RM 100
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
> NW Comer of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

> Located in LADM RM 153

> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

> S55B AM 101

> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhilis.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
909.384.4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
commilted to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and the
SBCCD  employees, law enforcement
agencies and community.

7 CONNECGT WITH LAW ENFORGEMENT

3 RECORD EVERYTHING

person to feel fear.

StalkingAwarenessMonth.org

WHAT 10 DO IF YOU
ARE BEING STALKED

TRUST YOUR INSTINCTS

Victims of stalking often feel pressured by friemds or
family to downplay the stalker”s behavior, but stalking
poses a real threat of harm. Your safety is paramount.

Call the police if you feel you are in any immediate danger.
Explain why even some actions that seem harmless—Ilike
leaving you a gift—are causing you fear.

Keep a record or log of each contact with the stalker.
Be sure to alse document any pelice reports. Stalkers
often use technology te contact their victims. Save all
e-mails, text messapges, photos, and postings on social
media sites as evidence of the stalking behavior.

7.5 million people are stalked in one year in the United States.

15% of women and 6% of men have experienced stalking victimization at some point during their
lifetime in which they felt very fearful or believed that they or someone close to them would be
harmed or killed.

The majority of stalking victims are stalked by someone they know: 61% of female victims and 44%

of male victims of stalking are stalked by a current or former intimate partner, 25% of female vic-
tims and 32% of male victims are stalked by an acquaintance.

About half of all victims of stalking indicated that they were stalked before the age of 25. About

14% of female victims and 16% of male victims experienced stalking between the ages of 11 and 17.

Approaching the victim or showing up in places when the victim didn’t want them to be there; mak-
ing unwanted telephone calls; leaving the victim unwanted messages (text or voice); and watching or

following the victim from a distance, or spying on the victim with a listening
device, camera, or global positioning system were the most commonly reported stalker tactics by
both female and male victims of stalking.

For more information on stalking visit: http://stalkingawarenessmonth.org/




18-006

18-012

18-014
18-015

18-017

1/1/18
1/2/18
1/3/18
1/4/18
1/5/18
1/6/18
1/7/18
1/8/18
1/9/18
1/9/18
1/10/18
1/11/18
1/12/18
1/13/18
1/14/18
1/15/18
1/16/18
1/16/18
1/17/18
1/17/18

1/17/18

No Incident to Report

No Incident to Report
No Incident to Report
No Incident to Report
No Incident to Report

Trespassing

No Incident to Report

No Incident to Report

Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Circumstance

Vehicle Check
Suspicious Circumstance

Petty Theft

No Incident to Report
No Incident to Report
No Incident to Report
Vehicle Check

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Vehicle

CHC

Gym

LRC
Lot D

Lot C
Library

KHA

Campus Drive
Lot L
Campus Drive

Crafton Center

Lot G

1/1/18
1/2/18
1/3/18
1/4/18
1/5/18
1/6/18
1/7/18
1/8/18
1/9/18
1/9/18
1/10/18
1/11/18
1/12/18
1/13/18
1/14/18
1/15/18
1/16/18
1/16/18
1/17/18
1/17/18

1/17/18

6:05pm

2:24pm
6:11pm
2:15am

10:16am

3:50pm

9:21am
10:32am
9:42am

11:13am

1:06pm

Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Unable to Locate

Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken

Citation Issued
Citation Issued
Citation Issued

Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken



1/1/18 No Incident to Report 1/1/18

1/3/18 No Incident to Report 1/3/18

1/5/18 No Incident to Report 1/5/18

1/7/18 No Incident to Report 1/7/18

1/9/18 No Incident to Report 1/9/18

1/11/18 No Incident to Report 1/11/18

1/13/18 No Incident to Report 1/13/18

1/15/18 No Incident to Report 1/15/18

1/17/18 No Incident to Report 1/17/18



18-001

18-004
18-005

18-011

18-013

18-018
18-019

1/1/18
1/2/18
1/3/18
1/3/18
1/4/18
1/4/18
1/5/18
1/5/18
1/5/18
1/5/18
1/5/18
1/6/18
1/7/18
1/8/18
1/9/18

1/10/18

1/11/18

1/11/18

1/12/18

1/12/18

1/12/18

1/13/18

1/14/18

1/15/18

1/16/18

1/16/18

1/17/18

1/17/18

No Incident to Report
No Incident to Report

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person

Welfare Check

Assisting Another Department

Suspicious Person

Petty Theft
Petty Theft
Hit & Run

Trespassing

No Incident to Report

No Incident to Report
Suspicious Circumstance
No Incident to Report
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person
Trespassing

Suspicious Vehicle

No Incident to Report

No Incident to Report

Vandalism
Suspicious Person

Suspicious Vehicle
Petty Theft
Medical Aid

SBVC

Lot 7

HLS

Gym

Off Campus
Off Campus

LA

SHS

CDC

Mt Vernon
NH

Campus Center

Off Campus
Gym

Art

Tech

Lot 8

Trans Lab
Lot 1
Lot 9

Cafeteria

Art

1/1/18
1/2/18
1/3/18
1/3/18
1/4/18
1/4/18
1/5/18
1/5/18
1/5/18
1/5/18
1/5/18
1/6/18
1/7/18
1/8/18
1/9/18

1/10/18

1/11/18

1/11/18

1/12/18

1/12/18

1/12/18

1/13/18

1/14/18

1/15/18

1/16/18

1/16/18

1/17/18

1/17/18

2:42pm
8:10pm
5:29pm
8:19pm
2:00am
7:35am
2:46pm
4:40pm
10:00pm
11:56pm

4:35pm

8:06am
12:33pm
9:29am
4:28pm

4:50pm

1:41pm
S5:15pm
5:30pm
4:03pm
5:43pm

Citation Issued
Unable to Locate

Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken
Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Unable to Locate

Necessary Action Taken

Citation Issued
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Subject Advised

Unable to Locate

Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Unable to Locate
Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken



