

SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

Police Chief Al Jackson

January 19, 2018

Volume 4. Issue 03

Campus Alerts None

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort call us at: 909-384-4491.

CAMPUS INFORMATION SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees a prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

➤ Located in Campus Center RM 100
➤ Non-Emergency Phone Number Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

- ➤ NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field
- > Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources Campus Police

Located in LADM RM 153

(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

SSB RM 101

Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

> Campus Resources www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available 24 hours / 7 days a week at 909.384.4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.

Januarv is

StalkingAwarenessMonth.org

WHAT IS STALKING?

While legal definitions of stalking vary from one jurisdiction to another, a good working definition of stalking is a course of conduct directed at a specific person that would cause a reasonable person to feel fear.

ro do if you NG STAI

YOUR INSTINCTS

Victims of stalking often feel pressured by friends or family to downplay the stalker's behavior, but stalking poses a real threat of harm. Your safety is paramount.

- CONNECT WITH LAW ENFORCEMENT Call the police if you feel you are in any immediate danger. Explain why even some actions that seem harmlessleaving you a gift-are causing you fear.
- RECORD EVERYTHING

Keep a record or log of each contact with the stalker. Be sure to also document any police reports. Stalkers often use technology to contact their victims. Save all e-mails, text messages, photos, and postings on social media sites as evidence of the stalking behavior.

Stalking

- 7.5 million people are stalked in one year in the United States.
- 15% of women and 6% of men have experienced stalking victimization at some point during their lifetime in which they felt very fearful or believed that they or someone close to them would be harmed or killed.
- The majority of stalking victims are stalked by someone they know: 61% of female victims and 44% of male victims of stalking are stalked by a current or former intimate partner, 25% of female victims and 32% of male victims are stalked by an acquaintance.
- About half of all victims of stalking indicated that they were stalked before the age of 25. About 14% of female victims and 16% of male victims experienced stalking between the ages of 11 and 17.
- Approaching the victim or showing up in places when the victim didn't want them to be there; making unwanted telephone calls; leaving the victim unwanted messages (text or voice); and watching or following the victim from a distance, or spying on the victim with a listening device, camera, or global positioning system were the most commonly reported stalker tactics by both female and male victims of stalking.

For more information on stalking visit: http://stalkingawarenessmonth.org/

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	1/1/18	No Incident to Report		1/1/18		
	1/2/18	No Incident to Report		1/2/18		
	1/3/18	No Incident to Report		1/3/18		
	1/4/18	No Incident to Report		1/4/18		
	1/5/18	No Incident to Report		1/5/18		
18-006	1/6/18	Trespassing	Gym	1/6/18	6:05pm	Report Taken
	1/7/18	No Incident to Report		1/7/18		
	1/8/18	No Incident to Report		1/8/18		
	1/9/18	Suspicious Circumstance	LRC	1/9/18	2:24pm	Necessary Action Taken
	1/9/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot D	1/9/18	6:11pm	Unable to Locate
	1/10/18	Vehicle Check	Lot C	1/10/18	2:15am	Necessary Action Taken
	1/11/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Library	1/11/18	10:16am	Necessary Action Taken
18-012	1/12/18	Petty Theft	KHA	1/12/18	3:50pm	Report Taken
	1/13/18	No Incident to Report		1/13/18		
	1/14/18	No Incident to Report		1/14/18		
	1/15/18	No Incident to Report		1/15/18		
18-014	1/16/18	Vehicle Check	Campus Drive	1/16/18	9:21am	Citation Issued
18-015	1/16/18	Traffic Stop	Lot L	1/16/18	10:32am	Citation Issued
18-017	1/17/18	Traffic Stop	Campus Drive	1/17/18	9:42am	Citation Issued
	1/17/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Crafton Center	1/17/18	11:13am	Necessary Action Taken
	1/17/18	Suspicious Vehicle	Lot G	1/17/18	1:06pm	Necessary Action Taken

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	1/1/18	No Incident to Report		1/1/18		
	1/2/18	No Incident to Report		1/2/18		
	1/3/18	No Incident to Report		1/3/18		
18-002	1/4/18	Grand Theft	District Parking lot	1/4/18	12:09pm	Report Taken
	1/5/18	No Incident to Report		1/5/18		
	1/6/18	No Incident to Report		1/6/18		
	1/7/18	No Incident to Report		1/7/18		
18-008	1/8/18	Trespassing	District	1/8/18	10:45pm	Subject Arrested
	1/9/18	No Incident to Report		1/9/18		
18-009	1/10/18	Identity Theft	District	1/10/18	1:25pm	Report Taken
	1/11/18	No Incident to Report		1/11/18		
	1/12/18	No Incident to Report		1/12/18		
	1/13/18	No Incident to Report		1/13/18		
	1/14/18	No Incident to Report		1/14/18		
	1/15/18	No Incident to Report		1/15/18		
	1/16/18	No Incident to Report		1/16/18		
	1/17/18	No Incident to Report		1/17/18		

SBVC

JUVC								
Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition		
	1/1/18	No Incident to Report		1/1/18				
	1/2/18	No Incident to Report		1/2/18				
18-001	1/3/18	Suspicious Person	Lot 7	1/3/18	2:42pm C	Citation Issued		
	1/3/18	Suspicious Person	HLS	1/3/18	8:10pm U	Jnable to Locate		
	1/4/18	Suspicious Person	Gym	1/4/18	5:29pm N	Necessary Action Taken		
	1/4/18	Welfare Check	Off Campus	1/4/18	8:19pm N	Necessary Action Taken		
	1/5/18	Assisting Another Department	Off Campus	1/5/18	2:00am N	Necessary Action Taken		
	1/5/18	Suspicious Person	LA	1/5/18	7:35am N	Necessary Action Taken		
18-004	1/5/18	Petty Theft	SHS	1/5/18	2:46pm R	Report Taken		
18-005	1/5/18	Petty Theft	CDC	1/5/18	4:40pm R	Report Taken		
	1/5/18	Hit & Run	Mt Vernon	1/5/18	10:00pm N	Necessary Action Taken		
	1/6/18	Trespassing	NH	1/6/18	11:56pm U	Jnable to Locate		
	1/7/18	No Incident to Report		1/7/18				
	1/8/18	No Incident to Report		1/8/18				
	1/9/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Campus Center	1/9/18	4:35pm N	Necessary Action Taken		
	1/10/18	No Incident to Report		1/10/18				
18-011	1/11/18	Traffic Stop	Off Campus	1/11/18	8:06am C	Citation Issued		
	1/11/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Gym	1/11/18	12:33pm N	Necessary Action Taken		
	1/12/18	Suspicious Person	Art	1/12/18	9:29am N	Necessary Action Taken		
	1/12/18	Trespassing	Tech	1/12/18	4:28pm S	Subject Advised		
	1/12/18	Suspicious Vehicle	Lot 8	1/12/18	4:50pm U	Jnable to Locate		
	1/13/18	No Incident to Report		1/13/18				
	1/14/18	No Incident to Report		1/14/18				
18-013	1/15/18	Vandalism	Trans Lab	1/15/18	1:41pm R	Report Taken		
	1/16/18	Suspicious Person	Lot 1	1/16/18	5:15pm N	Necessary Action Taken		
	1/16/18	Suspicious Vehicle	Lot 9	1/16/18	5:30pm U	Jnable to Locate		
18-018	1/17/18	Petty Theft	Cafeteria	1/17/18	4:03pm R	Report Taken		
18-019	1/17/18	Medical Aid	Art	1/17/18	5:43pm N	Necessary Action Taken		